

FORM NO. (J) 13.
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District Howrah

Court of District Judge, Howrah

Matrimonial Suit No. 468 of 2024

CNR NO. WBHW0100 1915 2024

Arnab Khan -vs- Sushmita Khan (Dhara)

Serial No.	Date of order or Proceeding.	Order or other proceeding.	Signature of Court.	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.
01	18.04.2024	<p>PRESENT: Sonia Majumdar District Judge, Howrah J.O. Code WB01128</p> <p>An application u/s 27 of Special Marriage Act is filed by the petitioner supported by an affidavit. Register the same as Matrimonial Suit. Court Fee paid is correct. Requisite filed with process fee.</p> <p>Let the instant Mat Suit be transferred to the Court of Ld. 4th Additional District Judge, Howrah for disposal. Ld. Transferee Court to issue the requisite upon O.P.</p> <p>Fix 18.06.2024 for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipts before Ld. Transferee Court.</p>	District Judge Howrah	

