

Matrimonial Suit No.468 of 2024

Order No.02 dated 18-06-2024

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Petitioner also files track report along with postal report.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner has prayed for necessary order on basis of the SR as received by this court and postal track report.

Perused those documents.

Petitioner is directed to take further step in this regard.

Fix 01-08-2024 for further step.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Howrah