

Matrimonial Suit No.468 of 2024

Order No.04 dated 22-08-2024

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent has entered appearance by filing vakalatnama. Respondent also files a petition praying for supplying the copy of plaint and other petitions as filed by the petitioner in this suit. Copy served and objection is endorsed.

Accordingly, petitioner is directed to supply the copy of the plaint to the respondent at once. Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent can also take the copy of the plaint lying on record.

Therefore, on appearance of the respondent, the petition filed by the petitioner praying for ex parte dated 01-08-2024 has no leg to stand upon and is disposed of accordingly.

Fix 03-10-2024 for WS.

Additional District Judge, 4th Court
Howrah, In-Charge