

**ORDER NUMBER :**

**DATE : 03.10.2024**

*Today is fixed for W.S .*

*Both side file their hazira .*

*Respondent takes petition praying for time to file W.S ,which is allowed .*

*Copy served .*

*Fix , 21.11.2024 for W.S .*

Additional District Judge

4<sup>th</sup> Court ,Howrah

i/c