

Matrimonial Suit No.458 of 2024

(CNR No:WBHW01-001915-2024)

Present :Smt. Asmita Samajder  
(J.O. Code:WB00956)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.

Order No.8 dated 24-04-2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Petitioner takes no step step.

Respondent files hazira.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Association Ld. Advocates of the Bar  
are not attending the court proceedings.

In this situation case is adjourned today.

Fix **31-07-2025** for reconciliation.

Parties are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge, 4<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Howrah